*RO" Call Number Agenda Item Nlll-Tber

=
y’z'— &5

01700

APPROVING CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 WITH
RICE LAKE CONSTRUCTION GROUP
FOR ADDITIONAL WORK ON THE
JACKSON AVENUE DETENTION BASIN PUMP STATION
FOR A TOTAL NOT TO EXCEED §$95,000.00

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Des Moines, lowa, that the attached Change Order
No. 1 between the City of Des Moines and Rice Lake Contracting Corp. dba Rice Lake Construction Group
Wade J. Leonard, President, 22360 County Road 12, Deerwood, MN 56444, for additional work on the
Jackson Avenue Detention Basin Pump Station, in an amount not to exceed $95,000.00, be and is hereby
approved, and the City Manager is authorized and directed to execute said change order.

(Council Communication Number J0-lp 22 attached)

Activity ID 08-2009-004

Moved by to adopt.
/1
FORM APPROVED: 7@ %ﬁw&'
Kathleen Vanderpoof -
Deputy City Attorney

Funding Source: 2010-2011 CIP, Page Storm-7, Crawford Creek — Watershed Improvements,
STE074, being: $5,000,000 maximum in HUD Disaster funds from the Iowa Department of
Economic Development for 100% of construction costs associated with the Jackson Avenue Detention
Basin Pump Station in Federal Jumpstart Infrastructure Assistance funds, and remaining funds in
Storm Water Revenue Bonds to be issued.

COUNCIL ACTION YEAS NAYS PASS ABSENT CERTIFICATE
COWNIE v
COLEMAN v I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City hereby
CRIESS — certify that at a meeting of the City Council of
said City of Des Moines, held on the above date,
HENSLEY [l among other proceedings the above was adopted.
MAHAFFEY v
MEYER - IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my
MOORE Vg hand and affixed my seal the day and year first
above written.
TOTAL 77
MOTION CARRIED / APPROVED .
’ - W
.% lerk
/ Mayor




